1
Part Numbering System
Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXO)
VG-1011 28.6363M K 0
Packaging
Tape and Reel
0:  1000pcs per reel
3:  250pcs per reel
JA VA
Voltage Controlled X’tal Oscillators
1011:   VCXO, 5V
4010:   VCXO, 5V
4030:    VCXO, 3.3V
JA: 4 pin “J” lead SMD
Frequency
4 decimal places min.
1011: 1.5~28.63636MHz
4010/4030: 2.0~28.63636MHz
Frequency
Stability
S:  +/-15ppm
A: +/-20ppm
B: +/-25ppm
D:  +/-37ppm
Op. Temp
V:  -20 ~ +70C
W: -30 ~ +75C
X:  -40 ~ +85C
Frequency Pull Range (Min)
B: +/-20ppm
G: +/-50ppm
K: +/-75ppm
K: +/-150ppm (4030 Min Only)
N: +/-100ppm
4010
•DVK •AVN
•AVK
•AVG
1011
•BVN
•BVK
•BVG
•SWB
4030
•DVK
Range
150ppm Min